

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 6/6/2023

File #: 23-770

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Michelle Bushnell

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

Certificate of Recognition to the Humboldt County Farm Bureau for Their Continuous and Generous Scholarship Program (Supervisor Michelle Bushnell)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Certificate of Recognition.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund

DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors would like to recognize the Humboldt County Farm Bureau (HCFB) for their continuous and generous support of local students through their scholarship program. This year the Farm Bureau has awarded \$106,000 in scholarships to local high school graduates and continuing college students. HCFB offers a total of 9 scholarship opportunities to help local youth meet their educational goals and pursue careers in Agriculture, Science, Teaching, Production Forestry or Natural Resources, and trade school professions. On Monday, June 5th, the HCFB held a scholarship social to congratulate the scholarship recipients and their families on their awards and futures.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to issuing a Certificate of Recognition.

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports the following areas of your Board's Strategic Framework.

Core Roles: N/A

New Initiatives: Provide community-appropriate levels of service

Strategic Plan: N/A

File #: 23-770

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

Certificate of Recognition

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A